IN RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
AND VARIANCE - NW/S Cedarcrest Ave.

45’ NE of the ¢/l McComas Road % ZONING COMMISSIONER
(3002 Cedarcrest Avenue)
15" Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

7" Council District

*  Case No. 05-468-SPHA
Michael W. Seckens, et ux |
Petitioners ¥
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissiorier for consideration of Petitions for
Special Hearing and Variance filed by the owners of the subj ect property, Michael W. Seckens and
his wife, Tammy J. Seckens. As filed, the Petitioners request a special hearing to approve a garage
with a larger footprint than the principal building, and variance relief to permit an accessory
structure height of 20 feet in lieu of the maximum allowed 15ifee:t. Relief is requested pursuant to |
Sections 101, 400.1 and 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.CiZ.R.). The
subject property and requested relief are more particularly c:lﬂscribed on the site plan submitted
which was accepted into evidence and marked as Petitionet’s Exhibit 1.

Appearing at the requisite public hearing in suppiart of the request were Michael and .
Tammy Seckens, property ownets. Thete wete no Protestants;crr other interested persons present.

It is to be noted that although the Petitioners filed both a Petition for Special Hearing
and a Petition for Variance, the Notice of Hearing and Postiﬁg sigh only reflected variance relief
was being sought. Howevet, as written, the notice and posting sign indicated that variance relief
was being requested to permit a detached accessory structure to be larger than the footprint of the
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5 (existing) house and with a height of 20 feet in lieu of the maximum allowed 15 feet. Since the
- variance request details the specific nature of the relief sought and no one appeared in opposition

i
*.
o~ to the request, the hearing proceeded on the merits of the proposal. It is also to be noted that the

&\ \Q‘ N\ case file contains letters of support from the immediate ne1ghbors who would be most impacted.
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Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property is a rectangular
shaped parcel, 45" wide by 133’ deep, located on the northwest side of Cedarctrest Avenue, not far
from McComas Road in Edgemere. The property contains 6,292.55 sq.ft. (0.14 acres), more or
less, zoned D.R.5.5, and is improved with a 1'-story single family dwelling and a detached
carport. The Petitioners have owned and resided on the property since 1992, Testimony indicated
that the existing house, which is 27 x 27’ in dimension, is sméll and lacks sufficient storage space.
Thus, the Petitioners propose razing the carport and constructing a two-story garage, 30° x 30’ in
dimension, in the rear yard. The first floor would be used to provide safe and secure storage for
the family’s vehicles, which include two cars, a boat and three motorcycles, and the second floor
would be used to provide much needed storage space for personal items, as well as lawn furniture,
garden tools and equipment. Due to the fact that the proposed garage will have a larger footprint
than the dwelling and will have a height greater than that allowed by the regulations, variance
relief 1s necessary.

In support of the request, photographs were submitted which show that similar garages
exist in the area and that the Petitioners’ propetty is attractive and well maintained. The Petitioners
also submitted signed statements from the immediately adjacent property owners, marked as
Exhibits 2A through 2D, indicating they have no objections to the proposal. It was also indicated
that the proposed garage was similar in height and size as that located at 2921 Ritchie Avenue (see
Petitioner’s Exhibit 3A), which is the next street in the community.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, I am persuaded that
the Petitioners have met the requirements of Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. for relief to be granted
and that strict compliance with the regulations would result in a practical difficulty and

unreasonable hardship for the Petitioners. As noted above, the neighbors support the proposal and
there were no adverse Zoning Advisoty Committee (ZAC) comments with any County reviewing
. agencies. However, the Office of Planning has requested that building elevation drawings of the

sroposed structure be submitted for their review and approval prior to the issuance of any permits.



Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property

and public hearing on this

Petition held, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief requested shall be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning- Commissioner for Baltimore County
this [Z day of May 2005 that the Petitions for Special Hearing and Variance seeking relief,

pursuant to Sections 101, 400.1 and 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.),

to permif a detached accessory structure (30’ x 30’ garage) to be larger than the footprint of the

existing dwelling and with a height of 20 feet in lieu of the maximum allowed 15 feet, in

accordance with Petitioner’s Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANT

restrictions:

2D, subject to the following

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same

2)

3)

4)

upon receipt of this Order; however, the Petitioners are hereby made
aware that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day
appeal petiod from the date of this Order has éxpired. If an appeal is filed
and this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

The garage shall be limited to uses accessory to the residential use of the
property. It shall not be used for commercial or business purposes.
Moreover, the Petitioners shall not allow or cause the garage to be
converted to a second dwelling unit and/or apartments. There shall be no
living quarters contained therein, and no kitchen or bathroom facilities.

Prior to the issuance of any permits, the Petitioners shall submit building
elevation drawings of the proposed garage to the Office of Planning for
review and approval to insure compatibility with the existing house and
surrounding locale. |

When applying for any permits, the site plan filed must reference this case
and set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

for Baltimore County



Baltimore County
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James T, Smith, Jr, County Executive

Suite 405, County Courts Building
William J. Wiseman IIT , Zoning Commissioner.

401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

May 12, 2005

Mr. & Mrs, Michael W. Seckens
3002 Cedarcrest Avenue
Edgemere, Maryland 21219 .

RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING & VARIANCE
NW/S Cedarcrest Avenue 45° NE of the ¢/l McComas Road
(3002 Cedarcrest Avenue) | 5

. 15" Election District — 7% Council District

!, Michael W. Seckens, et ux - Petitionets

| Case No. 05-468-SPHA

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Seclkens:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.

: gh;: Petitions for Special Heating and Variance have been granted, in accordance with the attached
| rder. | I

In the event any party finds the decision rendered jis unfavorable, any party Jitnay file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For

further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development
Management office at 887-3391. '

WILETAN ). WISEMAN, I
| oning Commissioner
WJW:bjs fc}r‘ Baltimore County

cc:  Office of Planning; People's Counsel; Casg File

CK} Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
% Prnnted on Recycled Paper




Pe?ition for Spe.cial Hearing

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at | OO ) ‘T___,h D’Q: |
- which is presently zoned _ _ 1)E . <. 70 -'

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, Ifegal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the descriplion and plat attached herato'and
made a pait hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve {\ \ '
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Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed bc}r the zoning regulations. |
.|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing, advertising, posting, ete. and further a?ree to and are to be bounded by the
~ zoning regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. !

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
Fer ury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petition. .

ract Purc ' Legal Owner(s).
! Name - Type or Print ) - —— Nérn:i\- Y %{%_LL&)@_S_@CKG )l ) g

. Bignatu re Sighatu x .

I DO Kens
~ Address Telephone No. Namg - Type or Print 5 CJ‘Q,_MO
City State Zip Code M I O -Uré“‘.' Y07
- Attorney For Petitioner:; &:IDM_‘?—C&QLCV@&‘ NJe =
| Address " Telephone No.

Name - Type or Print . %i@d& - YY}:"%- _‘;9 [Q-;ipqﬁﬁda

- _ — Representative to be Contacted:

| Signature
T Name . T -
Telephone No. -Address T —— “T‘el_e'phbn:'e Nlu.
State ZpCode  City _" " H_M

OFFICE USE ONLY
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING _,

UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING

Reviewed By '|~ Eg QQ Date gf“‘l QC)S
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Petition for \7ar1ance
to the Zioning Commissionér of Baltimore Cmm '

for the property located at _~ SO
which is present]y zoned

,,.m!"ir -

‘KZS‘-

Th!E Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Dovelopment Management. The underslqned legal uwner(s)

of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part
hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Sectuon(s) |

@\

of the Zaning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: '(indicate hardship
or pracllcal difficulty)

C_/__jé@j g—f“’c&ﬂb‘rﬁ‘?

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. :

|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bouhded by the zonlng
regdlatmns and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimure County. :

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the ﬁenaltlas of
perjury, that [/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Cogg tract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner('sz'
' _Secke ng

Ham;'e - Type or Print - Type or rint J S g
h ‘ Signallure ;

Signature
i G ‘S Sggggm,s

Addriéss Telephone No. Nange - Type or Pnn S

—

City | State Zip Code nature mq‘?? (33‘?11
AttP' rney For Petitioner: 3 X 23 Cc:’_’d XL _CK 54 M
| Address 'Telephornie Na
. 2 NANS 2\ C
lgw ype gr Print Cityir bﬁm \E | State | b Cnd}I
1 - ) Re resentam{e to be Contacted:
Name
Telephone No. Address | | " “Telephone No.
State Zip Code Clty " ‘ Staie — Zip Code
' OFFICE USE ONLY
o . ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
0. (5 UCE —

UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING
Reviewed By = 77j.) ' Date &_fé




(1)

(2)

(3)

Reason for Request for Variance

Existing house has only a small storage area which is not adequate
for our household.  Additional storage is very much needed,

It would be safer and more efficient to build a detached garage with
a second floor which can be used for excess storage and the lower
half to be used for storage of our vehicles (which would keep them
out of the weather and also protect against vandalism) and also for
storage of lawn furniture and garden equipment and tools.

There is a garage of the same type in our neighborhood which is
only four houses down in the same alleyway. -
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more County-will hold- a
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| Wertfied hofeln a3 follows:

| N/west side of Cadarcrast

| Baltimore Gounty

HEARING- -

The Zanlig Gominisglonat
of Baltlmaore Cuunty, by au-
thorlty of the Zonlng- Act
and Regulations of Baitl

ublic hearing In Tawson,
aryland o) the, property

Case; #05-468-A. -
3002 Cedarcrast Avenue

Avenue, 45 fest n/east of
McComas Road
6th Election Distriet
7th Councilmanlc District
Legal Owner{s): Michael W, &
Tammy J, Seckens '
Variance: to parmilt & de-
tachetl accessory atiuctura
to be largsr than the-foot-
print of the house and 20
feat high in lisu of 15 teel
high. -
Hearing: Thisrsday, Aprll
28, 2006 at 9:00 a.m. In°
Hobm 407, County Coutis
Buflding, 401 Bosley Ave-
niud, Towson 21204,

WILLIAM WISEMAN
Zoning Commissionsr for

NOTES: (1) Hearlngs are
Handicapped  Accessible;
for special actommoda-
tiohs Please Contact the
Zohing Commissioner's Ot-
fice at (410) 887-4386,

{2) For information con-
cofning the File -"and/or
Hearing, Contact {he Zon-
Ing Review Office at {410)
8R7-3391. :

JT/4/662 Ap12 - 48405

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

_ ’-L‘I 3[_,20_0‘_5

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published

in the following weekly hewspaper published in Baltimote County, Md.,

once in each of { successive weeks, the first publication appearing

on 12| 2005,

M The Jeffersonian
3 Arbutus Times

) Catonsville Times

J Towson Times

I Owings Mills Times
< NE Booster/Reporter
d North County News

3? /LW@W_._

LEGAL ADVERTISING




r

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
R,E:Casel‘in.:é 5 - Zég "'ﬁ

Petitioner/Developer: /1 (CH AEL
1 - FTAmmY 3. Seckews
Date of Hearing/Closing: 7% C_2.6, 2005

Baltimore Comnity Department of

Permits and Development Management
Comnty Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
ATTN: Kristen Matthews {(410) 887-3394}
Ladies and Gentlemen:

'This letter is to certify under the penalties df perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by Jaw were
posted conspicnously on the property located at: . . .

. Booz C ’é‘PﬂM/agrr Ac/g

- - PR e e ————— e ATy iin iy — - . a—irpp il Y : . drs

] &
The sign(s) were posted on | Ws/8/05 i
(Month, Day, Year) :
e Sincerely,

o g}ﬁﬁ{g # Blorh  Yy5fs
© (Signatare of Sign Poster) /. (Date)
SSG Robert Black |

- - i PR T ——— P derb ik . — ———

(Print Name}

1508 Leslic Road 3

(Address)
Dundalk, Maryland 21222 ‘*
(City, State, Zip Code)

(410) 282-794¢

: (‘I‘emtrﬁe ﬁmﬁrjﬂ

oy , ™



RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE ® BEFORE THE

3002 Cedarcrest Avenue; NW/side Cedarcrest |
Avenue 45° NE McComas Road g ZONING COMMISSIONER

15" Blection & 7" Councilmanic Districts :
Legal Owner(s): Michael & Tammy-Seckens* FOR

Petitioner(s)
2 BALTIMORE COUNTY
= 05-468-A
* e * o e ¢ * s * ¥ s # %
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondm;me sent

and all documentation filed in the case. \? “& /[// 9 |
D/ owd i tar U
| E

TER MAX ZIMMERMAN i
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

Camnls S L&

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People’s Counsel
- Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
- (410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 31" day of March, 2005, a copy of the foregoing
Entry of Appearance was mailed to, Michael & Tammy Seckens, 3002 Cedarcrest Avenue,

Edgemere, MD 21219, Petitioner(s).

RECEIVE = 9 VNI
D PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN ;
BV 0 ey People’s Counsel for Baltimore County
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TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, April 12, 2005 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward biiling to:
Michael & Tammy Seckens 410-477-0297
3002 Cedarcrest Avenue
Edgemere, MD 21219

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 05-468-A

3002 Cedarcrest Avenue

N/west side of Cedarcrest Avenue, 45 feet n/east of McComas Road
6! Election District — 7" Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Michael W. & Tammy J. Seckens

Variance to permit a detached accessory structure to be larger than the footprint of the house
and 20 feet high in lieu of 15 feet high.

Hearing: Thursday, April 28, 2005 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
Y, pvenue, Towson 21204

WILLIAM WISEMAN
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



Department of Permits and

Development Management

Baltimore County

[ A P vl

Director’s Office
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Aventie
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3353 ¢ Fax: 410-887-5708

James T. Smith, Jr., County Execulive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

March 23, 2005
NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations

of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 05-468-A

3002 Cedarcrest Avenue

N/west side of Cedarcrest Avenue, 45 feet n/east of McComas Road
6" Election District — 7" Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Michael W. & Tammy J. Seckens

Variance to permit a detached accessory structure to be larger than the footprint of the house
and 20 feet high in lieu of 15 feet high.

Hearing: Thursday, April 28, 2005 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue, Towson 21204

N, Wt-oco

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:Kkim
C: Michael & Tammy Seckens, 3002 Cedarcrest Avenue, Edgemere 21219

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY WEDNESDAY, APRIL 13, 2005.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL |
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'’S OFFICE
AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Piinted on Recycled Paper
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

'

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing. |

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the néewspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

Item Number or Case Number: O - sS4l Q q
Petitioner: H_t C A= T T Canuat ¢/ e =0 C

ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ

Address or Location: o0 K (L EDDaCPesT @Oé

J—

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: Y
Name: H [ T e A ZFrTL{ 1Y SGQEG&DS

Address: SO0OX ) Gé;vm JC < 4 =
ccoGewene o (i
Telephone Number: (O~ L7 - C)‘R_C( 7 .

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

OS- 468 -



Department of Permits m~

Devclnpment Management

'.haltimore County

James T Smitn, Jr., Counly Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

Development Processing

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

April 18, 2005

Michael W. Seckens |
Tammy J. Seckens -
3002 Cedarcrest Avenue

Edgemere, Maryland 21219

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Seckens:
RE: Case Number: 05-468-A, 3002 Cedarcrest Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processmg by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on March 18, 2005.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties {(zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
vary trulygyours,
W, w '
,‘;‘m ' |

W. Cari Richards, Jr.
Supervisor,.Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C People's Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimare:pmmtyﬂnline.infu

|
Q‘l@ Prinled on Recycled Paper |
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Fire Department Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
John J. Hohman, Chief

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 March 29,2005
Mail Stop #1105 i

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners
Distribution Meeting of April 4, 2005

Item No. 458, 459, 460, 464, 465, 466, 467,@, 469, 470, 471, 472,

| Pursuant to your request, the above referenced plan(s) have been
reviewed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Baltimore County Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or
beginning of operation.

The Fire Marshal’s Office has no comment at this time.

Acting Lt. Warren T, Moffitt
Fire Marshal’s Office
410-887-4880

MS-1102F.

Cc:file

o Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

]@ Printed on Racycted Paper



BALTIMORE COQUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Xotroco, Director DATE: April 8,2005
Department of Pexrmits & Development

Management

FROM: Dennis Kennedy,’ Acting Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plang Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Adviscfy Committee Meeting
For March 28, 2005
Item No. 468

The Bureau of Development Plans Review hag reviewed the
subject zoning item and we have the following comment (&)} .

The minimum of 20-foot right-of-way for alleys shall be
shown. 8et backs shall be modified accordingly.

DAK:CEN:clw
Cg: file
ZAC-ITEM NO 468-04192005.docC
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DEPARTMENT OF hNVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

. .: I ilil‘ il .

TO: Tim Kotroco
PDM

FROM: John D. Oltman, Jr
DEPRM

DATE:; May 18, 2005

SUBJECT: Zoning Item # 05-468
Address 3002 Cedarcroft Ave,

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of April 11, 2005

X The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management
has no comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Depattment of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the
Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Additional Comments:

Please note that this property is NOT within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area and
therefore thete is no comment to be issued from this Department.

Reviewer: Mike Kulis Date: May 18, 20035
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TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 5-468

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner's request to permit an accessory structure

with a height of 20 feet n lieu of the maximum permitted 15 feet provided the following
conditions are met:

1. The petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure into
a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, living
area, kitchen or bathroom facilities.

2. The accessory structure shail not be used for commercial purposes.

3. Submit elevations (all sides) of the proposed accessory structure to his office for review
and approval prior to the issuance of any building permit.

For further information concerning the matters stated herein, please contact Amy Mantay at 410-
887-3480.

Prepared by: \\\MZ(“\Q*I)AN ,
Section Chief: % %ﬁé\»

AFK/LL.: MAC
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Administration g y

Maryland Department of Transportation

RRober! L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor
Michael S, Steele, Li. Governor

Robert L. Flanagan, Secrelary
Nell J. Pedersen, ddministrator

Ms. Kristen Matthews

Baltimore County Office of

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms, Matthews:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
ac: uss a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545 .
56006 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/[ 4L

Steven D, Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephong number/toll-free number is
Marylund Relay Service for Impaived Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address. 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryiand 21202 « Phone 410,545.0300 » www. marylandroads.com
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(Date)

A proposed garage is to be built on 3002 Cedarcrest Avenue property of Michael and

Tammy Seckens. The garage will measure 30 feet long by 30 feet wide and 20 feet high.

__——"""/
I/We !&Dbﬂ_/_&} > Jﬁ“«{k ouM— 3008 (erlbrrrnad Ao
(Name and Address
are neighbors of the above property and we live W

(Beside/Behind)

3002 Cedarcrest and we have no problem with that proposed garage being built.
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(Date)

A proposed garage is to be built on 3002 Cedarcrest Avenue property of Michael and

Tammy Seckens. The garage will measure 30 feet long by 30 feet wide and 20 feet high.

"" ; /)
R A [, _ - m> | ?L l, | e
e /,%j«ffé)f%‘#éu Se) T e b @

- o Z / ("
(Name and Address) /é/ £ / 7
are neighbors of the above property and we live 5}’*’ /! N/ cﬁ

(Beside/Behind)

3002 Cedarcrest and we have no problem with that proposed garage being built.

7 / 5/
Va %/{2{ . (C ,v"”{f P f"L./f*’ S

i(Si‘ﬁnature)ﬁ

Cﬂﬁf/ﬁf%\d //\%? é’m

(Signature)
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(Date)

A proposed garage is to be built on 3002 Cedarcrest Avenue property of Michael and

Tammy Seckens. The garage will measure 30 feet long by 30 feet wide and 20 feet high.

/) y
IWe LI N4 777 A  oSO3 %f]wﬁa Lot
(Name and Address)
are neighbors of the above property and we Iivej%lzﬁ | 3

(Beside/Behind)

3002 Cedarcrest and we have no problem with that proposed garage being built.

[ﬂ%m 7. et e

(Signature)

(Signature)

OS-463-6)
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Yy 13, 2005

(Date)

A proposed garage is to be built on 3002 Cedarcrest Avenue property of Michael and

Tammy Seckens. The garage will measure 30 feet long by 30 feet wide and 20 feet high.

rwe QuaGye [ );_ig Lol 2000 _(adorsniol

(Name and Address)

are neighbors of the above property and we live m‘p_&g_,

(Beside/Béhind)

3002 Cedarcrest and we have no problem with that proposeci garage being built,

(g 2 M
\ ‘(%n _ _

ature)

(Signature)
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